AN ACT TO APPROPRIATE THIRTY-SIX THOUSAND SEVEN HUNDRED TEN 

DOLLARS TO THE DEPARTMENT OF CULTURAL RESOURCES TO FUND 

CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS FOR THE TOWN CREEK INDIAN MOUND. 

The General Assembly of North Carolina enacts: 

Section 1.  Thirty-six thousand seven hundred ten dollars ($36,710) is appropriated 

from the General Fund to the Department of Cultural Resources for fiscal year 1978-79 to fund 

capital improvements for the Town Creek Indian Mound. 

Sec. 2.  This act shall become effective July 1, 1978. 

In the General Assembly read three times and ratified, this the 16th day of June,